Director of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT Of and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY Patent and Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
			Attorney Docket No.	113304			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Franck LEBAUDY Francois PEREMARTY Christian PEROTTO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party LIVBAG SNC 2 RUE VILLARET DE JOYEUSE 75017 PARIS FRANCE				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) at ☐ Yes ☑	•			
	\boxtimes	Assignment	ļ				
		Security Agreement					
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: October 1, 2002					
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with anew appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:	-			
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 10/247,367	C. Patent No.(s)				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence perning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	involved: <u>1</u>			
	Na	me: William P. Berridge	7. Please charge Deposit Account N total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amo				
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any und deposit account number 15-0461.	derpayment to			
9.	Stat To the	s a true copy of					
		tiam P. Berridge Régistration No. 30,024 mas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	ΡΔΤ	ENT			

700020558

REEL: 013259 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 11/21/2002

			ASSIGNMENT BUTTOUS	
	_	(1)	Franck LEBAUDY (5)	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	François PEREMARTY (6)	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Christian PERNTIN (7)	
		(4)	(8)	
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable conside h of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfo	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	LIVBAG SNC	•
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	2 rue Villaret de Joyeuse - 75017 PAR	IS (FRANCE)
		the en invent divisio	nafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal repretire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §1 tion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	00, in the
(H)	Insert Identification	(11)	HYBRID GAS GENERATOR UNIT USED IN MOTO	<u>R</u>
	such as Title, Case		VEHICLE SAFETY FOR INFLATING A SIDE AI	ROAG
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	.)
			nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States	
		on eve	en date herewith or	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application		on October 1, 2002	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number 10/247,367	www.
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 20, 2002	
applicat any app the Assi claims of reexami from sai herein a binding identific	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees lication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees mation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said A ssigned, and that he has not con him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby cation that may be necessary tion of this document.	thee may so exect vision the no obtains to exect onal Com- so to perform ted States rizes and assignee, executed, secuted, sy grants to or desira	ate all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooping evidence and going forward with such interference, at all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements, ormall affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissues patent to the Assignee. The requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United State as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment gas and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further ble in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ncerning nerate with on with ue or s resulting tire interest nent is
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by th	e undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).	1-
Date	Chtober 18t	2002	Inventor Signature françois Veremortis	(SEAL)
Date	<u>Cotober 18t</u>	_2 <u>o</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SEAL
Date	Oppoper 186	<u> </u>	202 Inventor Signature France Leband	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date	1'		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
neither,	This assignment should pref then it should be signed befo	re at leas	e signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the two witnesses who also sign here:	U.S.A. If
Date	October 18th	<u>ler</u>		<u> </u>
Date	October 18	t Zo	02 Witness Vanella Johnson 1	2011

PATENT REEL: 013259 FRAME: 0686